CH \$265.00 188003

ETAS ID: TM366459

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
FORTRESS CREDIT CO LLC		12/18/2015	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	EDELMAN FINANCIAL SERVICES, LLC
Street Address:	4000 LEGATO ROAD, 9TH FLOOR
City:	FAIRFAX
State/Country:	VIRGINIA
Postal Code:	22033
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 10

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1880034	EDELMAN FINANCIAL SERVICES
Registration Number:	2297019	INSIDE PERSONAL FINANCE WITH RIC EDELMAN
Registration Number:	2248156	RIC EDELMAN
Registration Number:	2288935	RIC-E TRUST
Registration Number:	2288936	THE RETIREMENT INCOME - FOR EVERYONE TRU
Registration Number:	1949947	THE SMART PLAN
Registration Number:	1829664	THE TRUTH ABOUT MONEY
Registration Number:	3120231	EDELMAN MAP MANAGED ASSET PROGRAM
Registration Number:	3123369	THE LIES ABOUT MONEY
Registration Number:	4290107	EDELMAN ONLINE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6508385109

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 650-838-3743

Email: JLIK@SHEARMAN.COM

Correspondent Name: MARK LANGER

Address Line 1: 1460 EL CAMINO REAL, 2ND FLOOR

Address Line 2: SHEARMAN & STERLING LLP

Address Line 4:	MENLO PARK, CALIFORNIA 94025
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	38751/3
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MARK LANGER
SIGNATURE:	/MARK LANGER/
DATE SIGNED:	12/18/2015
Total Attachments: 3	ease (2015)#page1 tif

source=0 - Edelman Trademark Release (2015)#page1.tif source=0 - Edelman Trademark Release (2015)#page2.tif source=0 - Edelman Trademark Release (2015)#page3.tif

RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

THIS RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT (this "Release") is made as of December 18, 2015 (the "Effective Date") by Fortress Credit Co LLC, in its capacity as collateral agent for itself and the other Secured Parties (as defined in the Security Agreement) (together with its successors, "Collateral Agent") for the benefit of the Edelman Financial Services, LLC (the "Grantor"). All capitalized terms used herein but not otherwise defined herein shall have the meanings ascribed to those terms in the Trademark Security Agreement (as defined below).

WHEREAS, pursuant to the terms and conditions of that certain (i) Pledge and Security Agreement dated as of September 20, 2012, among the grantors party thereto and Collateral Agent (the "Security Agreement") and (ii) Trademark Security Agreement dated as of September 20, 2012 (the "Trademark Security Agreement"), among the Grantor and Collateral Agent, the Grantor pledged, assigned and granted to Collateral Agent a continuing security interest in all of its right, title and interest in and to the Collateral including, without limitation, the trademark registrations and applications set forth on Schedule I hereto, along with the goodwill associated therewith; and

WHEREAS, the Trademark Security Agreement was recorded with the Trademark Division of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on September 24, 2012 at Reel 4866 and Frame 0306.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Collateral Agent hereby terminates the Trademark Security Agreement, and hereby terminates, cancels and releases any and all security interests it has against the Collateral, including but not limited to the Collateral listed under Schedule I attached hereto, and including, without limitation, the goodwill exclusively symbolized thereby, all renewals of the foregoing, and all proceeds of the foregoing, including any claims against third parties for, or damages arising from, past, present or future infringement or dilution of the Collateral.

If and to the extent Collateral Agent has acquired any right, title or interest to any of the Collateral, it hereby re-assigns and re-transfers such rights, title or interest to the Grantor.

Collateral Agent shall take all further actions, and provide to the Grantor and its respective successors, assigns or other legal representatives, all such cooperation and assistance (including, without limitation, the execution and delivery of any and all documents or other instruments), reasonably requested by the Grantor to more fully and effectively effectuate the purposes of this Release, all at the expense of the Grantor.

This Release shall be governed by and construed in accordance with, the laws of the State of New York.

[remainder of page intentionally left blank]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Collateral Agent has caused this Release to be executed by its duly authorized representative as of the Effective Date.

FORTRESS CREDIT_CO LLC

as Collateral Agent

By:

Name:

PONSTANTINE M. DAKOLIAS Title:

PRESIDENT

REEL: 005692 FRAME: 0429

SCHEDULE I

TELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

RECORDED: 12/18/2015

Loan Party	Country	Trademark	Registration No.	Application No	Filing Date	Registration Date
Edelman Financial Services, LLC	USA	Edelman Financial Services	1,880,034	74415298	7/22/1993	2/21/1995
	USA	Inside Personal Finance with Ric Edelman	2,297,019	75512845	6/30/1998	11/30/1999
	USA	Ric Edelman	2,248,156	75282991	4/28/1997	5/25/1999
	USA	Ric-E Trust	2,288,935	75543313	8/26/1998	10/26/1999
	USA	The Retirement Income- For Everyone Trust	2,288,936	75543323	8/26/1998	10/26/1999
	USA	The Smart Plan	1,949,947	74425397	8/17/1993	1/23/1996
	USA	The Truth About Money	1,829,664	74415297	7/22/1993	4/5/1994
	USA	Edelman Managed Asset Program & Compass Design	3,120,231	78683018	8/1/2005	7/25/2006
	USA	The Lies About Money	3,123,369	78682983	8/1/2005	8/1/2006
	USA	Edelman Online	4,290,107	85506320	12/30/2011	2/12/2013